
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Num. 

101 

105 

102 

117 

109 

106 

108 

103 

104 

115 

107 

128 

110 

120 

111 

121 

112 

119 

116 

153 

132 

154 

131 

127 

125 

152 

134 

118 

155 

146 

133 

138 

171 

135 

123 

129 

122 

139 

142 

189 

137 

158 

113 

161 

173 

170 

140 

145 

Nome 

PORFIRI MASSIMILIANO 
PAPPONETTI STEFANO 
DI BERARDINO ERIK 
DI LORETO MATTIA 
COLANCECCO LORENZO 
DI CINTIO MIRCO 
CRUGNALE GIOVANNI 
ODORISIO NIKO 
PANTALONE FEDERICO 
STICCONI EMANUELE 
STANCHIERI STEFANO 
BRACONI PAOLO 
PANTALONE FRANCO 
CAPUZZI GIAMPIETRO 
PIZZICOLI NICOLA 
CALABRESE DAVIDE 
MARINO ALFONSO 
PARENTE DANNY 
GIULIANI MATTEO 
DI GIROLAMO VINCENZO 
BRUNO DESIDERIO 
DI GIOSAFFATTE STEFANO 
DURAN MORONTA ANDY 
DI CIANO ANDREA 
TURCO ANTONIO 
LANCI LUCIANO 
RANIERI TONY 
PROIETTI SERGIO 
TURCONI ROBERTO 
IEZZI DOMENICO 
PELUSI DANILO 
BARBAROSSA DANIELE 
GENTILE ALESSANDRO 
SABLONE MATTEO 
GRANATA DANIELE 
ANSELMO MAURO 
DI MEMMO CHRISTIAN 
CASAMOBILE MATTEO 
TAVANI STEFANO 
DI VIRGILIO FRANCESCO 
BRUNO FRANCESCO 
D'ANTONIO ALFONSO 
PORZI LUCA 
BOTOLINI NICOLA 
ROMANO MATTIA 
CIPOLLA DANIELE 
BIANCO ANGELO 
INCOLLINGO VINCENZO 

Motoclub/Team 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MOTO CLUB CITTA' DI SAN SEVERO 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

Classe 
TOP 

HARD 

TOP 

AMA 1 

PRO 

HARD 

PRO 

TOP 

TOP 

PRO 

HARD 

AMA 1 

PRO 

AMA 1 

PRO 

AMA 1 

PRO 

AMA 1 

PRO 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 2 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 2 

AMA 1 

AMA 1 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 2 

AMA 1 

OVER 50 MASTER 

AMA 3 

AMA 2 

AMA 2 

NEO 

AMA 2 

AMA 1 

AMA 1 

AMA 1 

AMA 2 

AMA 2 

NEO 

AMA 2 

OVER 50 MASTER 

PRO 

OVER 50 

NEO 

NEO 

AMA 2 

AMA 2 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

3:07.728 
3:08.843 
3:10.342 
3:13.087 
3:13.856 
3:14.078 
3:14.081 
3:14.358 
3:14.778 
3:15.211 
3:15.699 
3:16.112 
3:16.341 
3:16.747 
3:16.962 
3:18.832 
3:18.845 
3:19.064 
3:20.462 
3:20.940 
3:21.326 
3:21.660 
3:21.671 
3:21.746 
3:22.518 
3:22.993 
3:22.994 
3:23.424 
3:24.193 
3:24.237 
3:24.263 
3:24.516 
3:25.148 
3:25.452 
3:25.525 
3:25.781 
3:25.955 
3:26.487 
3:26.750 
3:26.821 
3:26.843 
3:26.961 
3:27.240 
3:28.958 
3:29.341 
3:29.592 
3:29.679 
3:29.993 

Diff 

1.115 

2.614 

5.359 

6.128 

6.350 

6.353 

6.630 

7.050 

7.483 

7.971 

8.384 

8.613 

9.019 

9.234 

11.104 

11.117 

11.336 

12.734 

13.212 

13.598 

13.932 

13.943 

14.018 

14.790 

15.265 

15.266 

15.696 

16.465 

16.509 

16.535 

16.788 

17.420 

17.724 

17.797 

18.053 

18.227 

18.759 

19.022 

19.093 

19.115 

19.233 

19.512 

21.230 

21.613 

21.864 

21.951 

22.265 

Marca 

SHERCO4T 

KTM4T 

GASGAS4T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO4T 

BETA2T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

BETA2T 

BETA4T 

HONDA4T 

KTM4T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO4T 

HONDA4T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

- 

TM2T 

YAMAHA2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO4T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

Regione 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

PUG 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

1.115 

Velocità  Media 

57,530 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

3:07.728 

Velocità Migliore 

57,530 

Giro Migliore di 
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Pos 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 

Non Classificato 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Num. 

182 

136 

147 

159 

143 

148 

126 

174 

176 

169 

160 

156 

177 

157 

172 

185 

180 

181 

187 

175 

167 

162 

184 

163 

188 

183 

178 

165 

164 

149 

179 

168 

190 

130 

192 

191 

166 

Nome 

PERROTTA GIOVANNI 
BOZZELLI PIO 
URBANO EMANUELE 
PETROV GEORGI KIRILOV 
SBORGIA MATTEO 
DI MARCO PIERO 
CANDELORI ANDREA 
ZAMPACORTA ANDREA 
MALANDRA FRANCESCO 
LA MONACA LUCA 
MAIANI MARCO 
UCCI ANGELO DOMENICO 
GIANGIULIO MARCO 
DI ODOARDO GIOVANNI 
DAMIANO CIUFFETELLI 
BARTOLINI GIANPIERO 
MARCHESANI ALESSANDRO 
BUCCIANTE TONINO 
DI CAMILLO SIMONE 
LAMEDICA LEONARDO 
F R A N C E S C H I N I - M A U R I Z I O  F R A N C E S C H I N I - M A U R I Z I O  
PIETROPAOLO PASQUALE 
COSTANTINO PAOLO 
DE LUCA CORRADO 
ANTONUCCI GIOVANNI 
RUGGIERI STEFANO 
PETROCCO JURI 
DE LAURENTIIS SANDRO 
SCATOZZA PIERLUIGI 
IACOBELLI PASQUALE 
CANDELA PRIMIANO 
SCIARRETTA STEFANO 
GOLATO LUCA 

TEDESCHI GIANLUIGI 
RASPA ANTONIO 
RASPA NICOLA 
FANNA ALESSANDRO 

Motoclub/Team 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

MOTOCLUB CHIETI 2.0 ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

STERRARE E' UMANO 

ABRUZZO OFFROAD ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

Classe 
NEO 

AMA 2 

AMA 3 

OVER 50 

AMA 2 

AMA 3 

AMA 1 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

OVER 50 

OVER 50 MASTER 

NEO 

OVER 50 MASTER 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

OVER 50 

OVER 50 

NEO 

OVER 50 

NEO 

NEO 

NEO 

OVER 50 

OVER 50 

AMA 3 

NEO 

OVER 50 

NEO 

AMA 1 

ENDURO 50 CC 

NEO 

OVER 50 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

3:30.153 
3:30.632 
3:30.678 
3:30.690 
3:30.808 
3:32.622 
3:32.763 
3:34.918 
3:35.250 
3:36.130 
3:38.198 
3:38.630 
3:39.124 
3:39.315 
3:39.709 
3:40.036 
3:41.921 
3:42.878 
3:43.642 
3:44.669 
3:44.861 
3:47.751 
3:47.856 
3:49.131 
3:51.070 
3:53.282 
3:53.928 
3:54.269 
3:54.718 
4:02.741 
4:05.345 
4:11.374 
4:54.380 

Diff 

22.425 

22.904 

22.950 

22.962 

23.080 

24.894 

25.035 

27.190 

27.522 

28.402 

30.470 

30.902 

31.396 

31.587 

31.981 

32.308 

34.193 

35.150 

35.914 

36.941 

37.133 

40.023 

40.128 

41.403 

43.342 

45.554 

46.200 

46.541 

46.990 

55.013 

57.617 

1:03.646 

1:46.652 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Marca 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

BETA2T 

BETA4T 

KTM4T 

KTM4T 

TM4T 

KTM2T 

BETA4T 

KTM4T 

BETA4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

SHERCO2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

WTMOTORS 

HUSKY4T 

BETA4T 

Regione 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

ABR 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

1.115 

Velocità  Media 

57,530 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

3:07.728 

Velocità Migliore 

57,530 

Giro Migliore di 
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